
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.77

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang10 41.77

12002 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly7 51.62

12028 Ticket Schipperke Phoebe Shelton NQ NT

12032 Flik Miniature Poodle Janet Frand NQ 35.36



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.6

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Fizz Miniature Poodle Janet Frand10 36.6

16036 Sizzle English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

9 39.63

16031 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh9 40.71

16045 Jagger Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Dottie Hamblin NQ 57.24



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.1

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus10 24.1

20007 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal9 24.81

20002 Libby Labrador Retriever Bonnie Platt7 31.4

20041 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus6 32.72

20005 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz5 34.94

20034 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger2 43.29

20042 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ NT

20033 Bolo Border Collie Gigi Damick NQ 37.48



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.27

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Rudi German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack10 30.27

24004 Q Belgian Tervuren Melvin Manor9 32.5

24023 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne9 33.25

24007 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale8 35.53

24020 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow6 41.73

24014 Chase Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King4 46.77



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.07

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Hobbes Russell Terrier Megan Donley10 47.07



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.5

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Bolero Miniature Poodle Laurie Danboise10 47.5

12014 Trolli Icelandic Sheepdog Robert Shipman NQ NT

12013 Brana Icelandic Sheepdog Nanette MacEwan NQ 58.3



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 44.95



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.67

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner 10 38.67

20024 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.7



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Jagger Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Dottie Hamblin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

146

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Rickie Boa Standard Poodle Diane Betelak NQ NT

24012 Quik Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 65.09 2.243



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

165

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Gamble Scottish Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 73.66 2.240

8012 Sky All American Susan Flynn NQ 79.37 2.079



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

165

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Flik Miniature Poodle Janet Frand NQ 53.58 3.08

12017 'Tis Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka NQ 78.28 2.108



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

169

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Snoopy All American Lisa Walk95 67.53 2.503

16023 Vegas Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Joy Annunziato93 74.36 2.273

16022 Max Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 47.71 3.542



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

173

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Bolo Border Collie Gigi Damick NQ NT

20057 Moxie Border Collie Jovanina Tyrrell NQ 46.11 3.752

20058 Flurry Labrador Retriever Mary Kobis NQ 62.68 2.760



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

173

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Jager All American Allison Mooney NQ 55.46 3.119

24026 Hailey Collie Lori Hachey NQ 61.37 2.819



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

178

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Cooper Papillon Diane Eggleston100 48.16 3.696

8011 Sparks Yorkshire Terrier Susan Flynn NQ 73.32 2.428



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

178

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly NQ NT

12001 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare NQ 54.7 3.254



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

185

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger100 62.27 2.971

20048 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 58.61 3.156

20002 Libby Labrador Retriever Bonnie Platt NQ 63.57 2.910

20041 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 71 2.606

20042 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 82.46 2.244



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

178

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Cricket Cardigan Welsh Corgi Terri Clingerman NQ 60.3 2.952

8003 Nicky Papillon Cheryl Cole NQ 68.58 2.596



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

178

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 47.85 3.72

12030 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 48.31 3.685

12006 Ozzie Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly    NQ 47.4 3.755

12033 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller NQ 51.11 3.483

12007 Elijah James Cocker Spaniel Anne Kelly     NQ 52.22 3.409

12011 Skittles Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Kuterbach NQ 52.44 3.394

12029 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 54.33 3.276

12028 Ticket Schipperke Phoebe Shelton NQ 70.5 2.525

12005 Rio Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare NQ 78.72 2.261

12009 Zoey Parson Russell Terrier Kris Hart NQ 81.41 2.186



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 52.44 3.471

16036 Sizzle English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

100 52.51 3.466

16030 Fizz Miniature Poodle Janet Frand100 56.4 3.227

16010 Jada Norwegian Buhund Ellen Yacknin100 56.41 3.226

16008 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

16009 Lucas Shetland Sheepdog Linda Aloi NQ 41.24 4.413

16006 Pippin Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 53.55 3.399

16031 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ 56.86 3.201

16037 EC English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

 NQ 68.51 2.657

16001 Moka Norwegian Buhund Ellen Yacknin NQ 77.69 2.343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

185

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Keeley Border Collie Sharon Goodwin100 41.81 4.425

20052 Daisy Border Collie Lou Scrimale100 43.5 4.253

20054 Lola Labrador Retriever Linda Jones   100 51.4 3.599

20055 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Kobis100 53.49 3.459

20008 Kylie English Setter Margaret Mooney100 54.95 3.367

20056 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 59.69 3.099

20050 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 38.83 4.764

20014 Jada Border Collie Sharon Goodwin NQ 39.93 4.633

20007 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 46.69 3.962

20044 Elsa German Short Haired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ 47.83 3.868

20049 Miley Labrador Retriever Jeannie Henderson NQ 48.74 3.796

20020 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 51.41 3.599

20018 Reba Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann NQ 54.49 3.395

20051 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Kate Volz NQ 59.91 3.088

20015 Max Border Collie Lisa Parker NQ 63.12 2.931

20053 Kink All American Allison Blakley NQ 63.64 2.907

20010 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ 65.14 2.840

20005 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 75.97 2.435



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

185

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Swoosh Labrador Retriever Michael Kreiser100 45.4 4.075

24024 Spencer Briard Roberta Hennigan100 49.26 3.756

24004 Q Belgian Tervuren Melvin Manor100 52.39 3.531

24019 Flare Rottweiler Tammy Snyder100 53.76 3.441

24018 Rudi German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ NT

24022 Sebastian Collie Lori Hachey NQ NT

24007 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ NT

24015 Warpaint Collie Stephen Karpie NQ NT

24017 Chip Border Collie Janine Crane NQ 39.77 4.652

24006 Banshee Labrador Retriever Michael Kreiser NQ 46.04 4.018

24025 Fee German Shepherd Dog Stacy Smith NQ 46.52 3.977

24023 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 46.9 3.945

24005 Dexter Border Collie Tara Lee Nemergut NQ 53.19 3.478

24016 Uli Old English Sheepdog Kathleen Scott NQ 61.72 2.997

24020 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow NQ 73.49 2.517

24014 Chase Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 74.6 2.48



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Harley All American Linda Jones NQ 99.55 1.447



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Royce100 45.91 3.158



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

146

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Kadin All American Melanie Hoover NQ NT

20047 Smooch Bullmastiff Robin Skinner NQ 81.8 1.785



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

169

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Gambit Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Hammond95 56.35 2.999

12020 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Peggy Hammond NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

173

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Pippa Border Collie Lisa Parker NQ 69.91 2.475



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Mason Shetland Sheepdog Debrah Appleman NQ 55.19 3.298



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

185

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 68.55 2.699



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

178

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Hobbes Russell Terrier Megan Donley100 67.96 2.619

8009 Dawn Shetland Sheepdog Jillian Ellis NQ 95.29 1.868



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Trolli Icelandic Sheepdog Robert Shipman100 67.5 2.696

12024 Bolero Miniature Poodle Laurie Danboise NQ NT

12015 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 55.97 3.252

12013 Brana Icelandic Sheepdog Nanette MacEwan NQ 96.92 1.878



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

185

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Tessa English Setter Peggy Mooney100 63.26 2.924

16038 Meg Australian Shepherd Pamela  Hottois NQ 50.29 3.679

16017 Colby Labrador Retriever Bonnie Platt NQ 66.17 2.796

16016 Simon Labrador Retriever Cheryl Stedner NQ 71.77 2.578



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

185

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Sammy Standard Poodle Christopher Denny100 49.84 3.712

20025 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner 100 52.68 3.512

20024 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20027 Cinnamon Labrador Retriever Linda Heron Wind NQ 58.41 3.167

20030 Rossa Airedale Terrier Amy McDermott NQ 60.96 3.035



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

117

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Bolo Border Collie Gigi Damick NQ 26.49 4.417



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

117

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 36.02 3.248

24012 Quik Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 42.02 2.784



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

136

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Gamble Scottish Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 49.09 2.770

8012 Sky All American Susan Flynn NQ 56.64 2.401



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

136

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Flik Miniature Poodle Janet Frand NQ 30.89 4.403

12017 'Tis Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka NQ 51.54 2.639



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

139

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Snoopy All American Lisa Walk95 40.91 3.398

16022 Max Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 26.78 5.190

16023 Vegas Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Joy Annunziato NQ 59.37 2.341



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

142

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Moxie Border Collie Jovanina Tyrrell NQ 32.72 4.34

20034 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ 42.75 3.322



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

142

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Jager All American Allison Mooney NQ 31.66 4.485

24021 Rickie Boa Standard Poodle Diane Betelak NQ 34.76 4.085

24026 Hailey Collie Lori Hachey NQ 50.26 2.825



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

140

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Cooper Papillon Diane Eggleston100 46 3.043



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Flurry Labrador Retriever Mary Kobis NQ NT

20042 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 47 3.064



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

140

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Nicky Papillon Cheryl Cole100 33.3 4.204

8011 Sparks Yorkshire Terrier Susan Flynn NQ 43.97 3.184

8015 Cricket Cardigan Welsh Corgi Terri Clingerman NQ 52.67 2.658



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

140

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Ozzie Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly   100 28.97 4.833

12011 Skittles Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Kuterbach100 29.94 4.676

12029 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 32.66 4.287

12001 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare100 34.65 4.040

12030 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 39.12 3.579

12002 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly NQ NT

12007 Elijah James Cocker Spaniel Anne Kelly     NQ NT

12033 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller NQ 32.39 4.322

12026 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 38.52 3.634

12028 Ticket Schipperke Phoebe Shelton NQ 44.83 3.123

12009 Zoey Parson Russell Terrier Kris Hart NQ 45.92 3.049

12005 Rio Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare NQ 45.98 3.045



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

142

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 33.89 4.190

16036 Sizzle English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

100 35.62 3.987

16010 Jada Norwegian Buhund Ellen Yacknin100 37.77 3.76

16006 Pippin Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 26.86 5.287

16008 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 29.84 4.759

16009 Lucas Shetland Sheepdog Linda Aloi NQ 29.91 4.748

16030 Fizz Miniature Poodle Janet Frand NQ 37.19 3.818

16045 Jagger Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Dottie Hamblin NQ 37.64 3.773

16031 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ 43.99 3.228

16037 EC English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

 NQ 46.55 3.050

16001 Moka Norwegian Buhund Ellen Yacknin NQ 55.43 2.562



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus100 23.25 6.194

20010 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt100 26.03 5.532

20007 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal100 26.97 5.339

20052 Daisy Border Collie Lou Scrimale100 27.96 5.150

20055 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Kobis100 30.43 4.732

20044 Elsa German Short Haired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack100 31.36 4.592

20054 Lola Labrador Retriever Linda Jones   100 35.1 4.103

20018 Reba Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann100 36.31 3.966

20002 Libby Labrador Retriever Bonnie Platt NQ NT

20048 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ NT

20004 Keeley Border Collie Sharon Goodwin NQ 25.85 5.571

20014 Jada Border Collie Sharon Goodwin NQ 26.11 5.515

20005 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 29.49 4.883

20051 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Kate Volz NQ 32.63 4.413

20020 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 32.65 4.410

20049 Miley Labrador Retriever Jeannie Henderson NQ 35.8 4.022

20053 Kink All American Allison Blakley NQ 39.66 3.631

20041 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 41.97 3.431

20056 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 43.3 3.326

20015 Max Border Collie Lisa Parker NQ 48.1 2.994

20008 Kylie English Setter Margaret Mooney NQ 48.74 2.954



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Q Belgian Tervuren Melvin Manor100 27.71 5.197

24023 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 29.15 4.94

24015 Warpaint Collie Stephen Karpie100 29.62 4.862

24018 Rudi German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack100 29.73 4.844

24003 Swoosh Labrador Retriever Michael Kreiser100 31.49 4.573

24020 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow100 31.75 4.535

24019 Flare Rottweiler Tammy Snyder100 32.42 4.442

24006 Banshee Labrador Retriever Michael Kreiser100 32.67 4.408

24005 Dexter Border Collie Tara Lee Nemergut100 33.23 4.333

24014 Chase Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 28.53 5.047

24017 Chip Border Collie Janine Crane NQ 29.18 4.935

24025 Fee German Shepherd Dog Stacy Smith NQ 30.9 4.660

24007 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 31.53 4.567

24024 Spencer Briard Roberta Hennigan NQ 32.65 4.410

24016 Uli Old English Sheepdog Kathleen Scott NQ 42.62 3.379



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

115

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Royce NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

117

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Kadin All American Melanie Hoover NQ 20.21 5.789

20047 Smooch Bullmastiff Robin Skinner NQ 35.09 3.334



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

136

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Jada Ballard NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

139

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Gambit Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Hammond NQ 46.92 2.962



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

142

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Pippa Border Collie Lisa Parker100 27.09 5.242

16013 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 39.41 3.603



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

140

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Hobbes Russell Terrier Megan Donley NQ 42.51 3.293

8009 Dawn Shetland Sheepdog Jillian Ellis NQ 68.36 2.048



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

142

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh 100 39.21 3.622

12024 Bolero Miniature Poodle Laurie Danboise100 40.47 3.509

12014 Trolli Icelandic Sheepdog Robert Shipman NQ 47.99 2.959

12013 Brana Icelandic Sheepdog Nanette MacEwan NQ 49.67 2.859



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Meg Australian Shepherd Pamela  Hottois100 32.32 4.455

16016 Simon Labrador Retriever Cheryl Stedner NQ NT

16017 Colby Labrador Retriever Bonnie Platt NQ NT

16014 Tessa English Setter Peggy Mooney NQ 47.83 3.011

16028 Samantha Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann NQ 59.52 2.419



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/2/2014

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Sammy Standard Poodle Christopher Denny100 30.88 4.663

20027 Cinnamon Labrador Retriever Linda Heron Wind100 31.06 4.636

20025 Jazzi Irish Setter James A Turner  NQ 42.98 3.350

20024 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.17 3.260

20030 Rossa Airedale Terrier Amy McDermott NQ 47.26 3.047



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12032 Flik Miniature Poodle Janet Frand NQ 34.56



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

24013 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick68 29.8

24021 Rickie Boa Standard Poodle Diane Betelak65 30.86



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12018 Hope Shetland Sheepdog Peggy Hammond NQ 41.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20034 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger58 20.64



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

24011 Jager All American Allison Mooney68 25.26

24027 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8001 Cooper Papillon Diane Eggleston67 35.08



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12028 Ticket Schipperke Phoebe Shelton73 37.94



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16031 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ 28.59

16006 Pippin Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 40.15



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20005 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ NT

20010 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ 40.64



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12011 Skittles Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Kuterbach73 40.34



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16004 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino75 38.8

16036 Sizzle English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

64 41.8

16030 Fizz Miniature Poodle Janet Frand60 42.41

16037 EC English Cocker Spaniel Roxanne Spilman-
Bush

 NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20044 Elsa German Short Haired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack76 33.92

20020 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 36.73



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

24023 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne77 30.7

24024 Spencer Briard Roberta Hennigan76 30.12

24007 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale76 33.11

24010 Jettabella Rottweiler Pauline Karalia66 27.34

24017 Chip Border Collie Janine Crane NQ NT

24020 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow NQ 38.52



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8016 Hobbes Russell Terrier Megan Donley58 24.01



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20038 Kadin All American Melanie Hoover61 38.46



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12019 Gambit Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Hammond NQ 37.35

12034 Mason Shetland Sheepdog Debrah Appleman NQ 40.92



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16013 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 39.43



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16038 Meg Australian Shepherd Pamela  Hottois NQ 37.05



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/2/2014

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20024 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20027 Cinnamon Labrador Retriever Linda Heron Wind NQ 33.92


